
School: St. Matthew  Date:  2022-2023 

Catholic School Community Council Membership List 
 

 

 

Name 

 

Position 

Contact Information 

    Phone #                                                   E-mail 

Natasha Scammell Chair (Elected)                    n.scammell@rcsd.ca 

 Vice Chair (Elected)                                                 

Natashia Schoenroth Secretary (Elected) H. 306-569-1702 C. 306-536-4989 natashiaschoenroth@hotmail.com 

Maria Zasada Treasurer (Elected) C. 306-552-8348                                maria.zasada@icloud.com 

 Healthy Hunger Coordinator   

Sub-Committee Fundraising and Special Projects   

Vacant St. Anne Parish Representative  

Sarah Possberg St. Martin's Parish Representative H. 306-584-2805  C. 306-515-2675   spossberg@hotmail.com 

Vacant Whitmore Park Community Association Liaison  

Mark Bernard Members at Large                                                                 markbernardcma@gmail.com 

Aimee Curtis H. 306-585-0874                                 aimeebernath@hotmail.com 

Nevin Dube W. 306-564-5186                                  ndube@youngs.ca  

Stacie Kessel                                                               stacie.kessel@gov.sk.ca  

Olumide Adetunji  

Dan Cozine Principal W. 306.791.7370                                  d.cozine@rcsd.ca 
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